
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
1

DECLARATIO
 OF GARY G. KREEP I
 SUPPORT OF PLAI
TIFFS’
REVISED OPPOSITIO
 TO DEFE
DA
TS’ EX PARTE APPLICATIO


FOR LIMITED STAY OF DISCOVERY

U�ITED STATES JUSTICE FOU�DATIO�
GARY G. KREEP; SB
 066482
932 “D” Street, Suite 2
(Email: usjf@usjf.net)
Ramona, California 92065
Tel: (760) 788-6624
Fax: (760) 788-6414

Attorney for Plaintiffs, Markham Robinson
and Wiley S. Drake

 

U
ITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE CE
TRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFOR
IA

SA
TA A
A (SOUTHER
) DIVISIO


CAPTAIN PAMELA BARNETT,
et al., 

Plaintiffs,

v.

BARACK HUSSEIN OBAMA, et
al., 

Defendants

) CIVIL ACTION NO:
SACV09-00082-DOC (Anx)

DECLARATIO
 OF GARY G. KREEP
I
 SUPPORT OF PLAI
TIFFS’
REVISED OPPOSITIO
 TO
DEFE
DA
TS’ EX PARTE
APPLICATIO
 FOR LIMITED STAY
OF DISCOVERY

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

I, GARY G. KREEP, declare as follows:

1. That I am an attorney at law admitted to practice before all of the courts of the

State of California and all Federal District Courts within the State of California, and

that I am attorney of record for Plaintiffs herein, DR. WILEY DRAKE and

MARKHAM ROBINSON.

2. That, in my haste to file this Opposition to Defendants’ Ex Parte Application

for Limited Stay of Discovery, I inadvertently failed to include the Table of

Contents and Table of Authorities as required by Local Rule 11-8.



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
2

DECLARATIO
 OF GARY G. KREEP I
 SUPPORT OF PLAI
TIFFS’
REVISED OPPOSITIO
 TO DEFE
DA
TS’ EX PARTE APPLICATIO


FOR LIMITED STAY OF DISCOVERY

3. That I am filing the Revised Opposition to Defendants’ Ex Parte Application

for Limited Stay of Discovery that is in compliance with the rule.

If called as a witness, I could, and would, competently testify to all the

foregoing of my own personal knowledge.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California

that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on

September 15, 2009, at Ramona, California.

DATED: September 15, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Gary G. Kreep                                      

GARY G. KREEP

UNITED STATES JUSTICE FOUNDATION

Attorney for Plaintiffs Dr. Wiley Drake and

Markham Robinson


