1 2 3 4 5 6 7	UNITED STATES JUSTICE FOUND GARY G. KREEP; SBN 066482 932 "D" Street, Suite 2 (Email: usjf@usjf.net) Ramona, California 92065 Tel: (760) 788-6624 Fax: (760) 788-6414 Attorney for Plaintiffs, Markham Robins and Wiley S. Drake			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
9	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
10	SANTA ANA (SOUTHERN) DIVISION			
11				
12 13	CAPTAIN PAMELA BARNETT,) et al.,)	CIVIL ACTION NO: SACV09-00082-DOC (Anx)		
14	Plaintiffs,	DECLARATION OF GARY G. KREEP IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS'		
15 16	v.) BARACK HUSSEIN OBAMA, et) al.,)	IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' REVISED OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LIMITED STAY OF DISCOVERY		
17 18	Defendants			
19))			
20	I, GARY G. KREEP, declare as follows:			
21	1. That I am an attorney at law admitted to practice before all of the courts of the			
22	State of California and all Federal District Courts within the State of California, and			
23	that I am attorney of record for Plaintiffs herein, DR. WILEY DRAKE and			
24	MARKHAM ROBINSON.			
25	2. That, in my haste to file this Opposition to Defendants' Ex Parte Application			
26	for Limited Stay of Discovery, I inadvertently failed to include the Table of			
27	Contents and Table of Authorities as required by Local Rule 11-8.			
28		1		
	DECLARATION OF GARY G. KREEP IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' REVISED OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LIMITED STAY OF DISCOVERY			

1	3. That I am filing the Revised Opposition to Defendants' Ex Parte Application		
2	for Limited Stay of Discovery that is in compliance with the rule.		
3	If called as a witness, I could, and would, competently testify to all the		
4	foregoing of my own personal knowledge.		
5	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California		
6	that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on		
7	September 15, 2009, at Ramona, California.		
8			
9	9 Re	spectfully submitted,	
10	1 , 1	Gary G. Kreep	
11		ARY G. KREEP NITED STATES JUSTICE FOUNDATION	
12			
13		torney for Plaintiffs Dr. Wiley Drake and arkham Robinson	
14	4		
15	5		
16	6		
17	7		
18	8		
19	9		
20	0		
21	1		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	8	2	
	REVISED OPPOSITION TO	G. KREEP IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' DEFENDANTS' EX PARTE APPLICATION ED STAY OF DISCOVERY	